Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				ENT OF COMMERCE
					Atto	mey Docket No.	V/PB/CPW-General
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:		2.	A. Name and	address of receiving	- Marty:
		ACORDIS INDUSTRIA	L FIBERS BV			NKA GMBH	
	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached?			STRASSE 19-2 WUPPERTAL,	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			B. Additional	name(s) & address(	es) attached?
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment [	☐ Merger				
		Security Agreement [	Change of Name			  -  -	
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: October 2	3, 2002				
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		<u>l                                     </u>	B. Patent No.	5,733,49 <u>2</u>	<del>-</del>
			☐ Yes 🏻 No				
	C. Title of Application: SPINNERET OF GOLD AND PLATINUM-CONTAINING ALLOY						
5.		ne and address of party to whon cerning document should be ma		6.	Fotal number of a	applications and par	ents involved: 1
	Na	me: William P. Berridge		7.			at No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400	8. (	Credit any overpa leposit account n	yment or charge an umber 15-0461.	y underpayment to
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of profine whedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.  Date: January 3, 2007  William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024							
					<del></del>		

PATENT

REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0484

United States of America

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, Acordis Industrial Fibers bv. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands and having a principal office at Westervoortsedijk 73, 6827 AV Arnhem, the Netherlands, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States Patent identified hereir; and

WHEREAS, Cordenka GmbH.(hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal office at Kasinostrasse 19-21, D-42103 Wuppertal, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the said United States Patent and the invention covered thereby:

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.\$. Patent No.: 5,733,492 Issue date: March 31, 1998

Title: Spinneret of gold and platinum-containing alloy.

and all divisional, continuing, substitute and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on the subject matter of said patent application, and in and to all patents, reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certifications which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said subject matter, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

Said Assignor, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate with said Assignee, its successors and assigns and representatives all facts known, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection and for vesting title to the rights and property herein conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0485

United States of America

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, icense or other agreement adversely affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to any other entity by Assignor, and the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor;

In witness whereof, this assignment is executed by Assignor at Arnhem, this 23 kg day of Devoter 2002

Acordis Industrial Fibers by

Name: Leo Janse Title: General Manager me Jan Smook lie: Holder of proxy

> PATENT REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 01/03/2007**